
University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Augusta University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 252 252

Group 2 48 67 2,656 2,771

Group 3 2 3 807 812

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 1,490 1,490

Subtotal 50 70 5,205 5,325

Military 0 0 39 39

Subtotal 0 0 39 39

Overall - Total 50 70 5,244 5,364

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 3 123 126

Group 2 56 98 1,759 1,913

Group 3 2 0 540 542

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 5,121 5,121

Subtotal 58 101 7,543 7,702

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 58 101 7,543 7,702

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Institute of Technology
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 432 432

Group 3 0 0 651 651

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 1,083 1,083

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 0 1,083 1,083

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 351 351

Group 3 0 0 519 519

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 870 870

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 0 870 870

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,360 36 60 2,456

Group 2 590 177 2,397 3,164

Group 3 362 436 1,601 2,399

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,312 649 4,058 8,019

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,312 649 4,058 8,019

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,491 0 72 2,563

Group 2 0 72 2,257.5 2,329.5

Group 3 846 386 1,648 2,880

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,337 458 3,977.5 7,772.5

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,337 458 3,977.5 7,772.5

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 8 8

Group 2 47 282 3,519 3,848

Group 3 20 92 1,198 1,310

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 2,233.9 2,233.9

Subtotal 67 374 6,958.9 7,399.9

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 67 374 6,958.9 7,399.9

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 31 0 0 31

Group 2 83 265.5 2,641.5 2,990

Group 3 0 82 1,120 1,202

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 2,078.7 2,078.7

Subtotal 114 347.5 5,840.2 6,301.7

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 114 347.5 5,840.2 6,301.7

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southern University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 4,253 1 7 4,261

Group 2 2,722 422 520 3,664

Group 3 1,171 1,048 149 2,368

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 8,146 1,471 676 10,293

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 8,146 1,471 676 10,293

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 3,231 7 3 3,241

Group 2 1,926 228 441 2,595

Group 3 1,474 1,217 158 2,849

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,631 1,452 602 8,685

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,631 1,452 602 8,685

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Kennesaw State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,382 0 33 2,415

Group 2 1,660 467 328 2,455

Group 3 531 3 2,048 2,582

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,573 470 2,409 7,452

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,573 470 2,409 7,452

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,869 0 36 1,905

Group 2 1,164 149 418 1,731

Group 3 300 17 2,209 2,526

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,333 166 2,663 6,162

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,333 166 2,663 6,162

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of West Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,479 941 12 2,432

Group 2 494 581 3,675 4,750

Group 3 301 131 66 498

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,274 1,653 3,753 7,680

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,274 1,653 3,753 7,680

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 963 234 0 1,197

Group 2 526 334 2,871 3,731

Group 3 434 165 104 703

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,923 733 2,975 5,631

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,923 733 2,975 5,631

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Valdosta State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,937 1,807 0 4,744

Group 2 2,455 3,057 339 5,851

Group 3 1,118 385 23 1,526

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,510 5,249 362 12,121

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,510 5,249 362 12,121

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,246 1,651 0 3,897

Group 2 2,057 2,631 409 5,097

Group 3 660 177 17 854

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,963 4,459 426 9,848

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,963 4,459 426 9,848

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Albany State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,508 368 0 2,876

Group 2 1,792 1,024 818 3,634

Group 3 679 689 19 1,387

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,979 2,081 837 7,897

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,979 2,081 837 7,897

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,853 263 0 3,116

Group 2 1,333 884 864 3,081

Group 3 802 588 45 1,435

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 4,988 1,735 909 7,632

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 4,988 1,735 909 7,632

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Clayton State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 478 6 24 508

Group 2 365 453 1,462 2,280

Group 3 346 299 51 696

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,189 758 1,537 3,484

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,189 758 1,537 3,484

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 687 66 0 753

Group 2 238 414 1,411 2,063

Group 3 272 514 60 846

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,197 994 1,471 3,662

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,197 994 1,471 3,662

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Columbus State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,845 201 33 2,079

Group 2 592 966 1,890 3,448

Group 3 540 1,145 12 1,697

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,977 2,312 1,935 7,224

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,977 2,312 1,935 7,224

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,008 228 108 1,344

Group 2 808 829 1,727 3,364

Group 3 486 742 24 1,252

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,302 1,799 1,859 5,960

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,302 1,799 1,859 5,960

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Fort Valley State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 961 210 0 1,171

Group 2 469 156 54 679

Group 3 108 21 0 129

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,538 387 54 1,979

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,538 387 54 1,979

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 831 129 0 960

Group 2 553 77 45 675

Group 3 120 15 0 135

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,504 221 45 1,770

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,504 221 45 1,770

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia College & State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 84 84

Group 3 0 0 0 0

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 84 84

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 0 84 84

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 0 0 0 0

Group 2 0 0 0 0

Group 3 0 0 0 0

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 0 0 0 0

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Southwestern State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 375 3 0 378

Group 2 174 225 0 399

Group 3 99 104 0 203

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 648 332 0 980

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 648 332 0 980

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 468 6 0 474

Group 2 157 222 0 379

Group 3 100 84 0 184

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 725 312 0 1,037

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 725 312 0 1,037

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Middle Georgia State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,750 780 219 3,749

Group 2 1,195 1,023 720 2,938

Group 3 2,855 2,317 786 5,958

Group 4 46 0 0 46

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,846 4,120 1,725 12,691

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,846 4,120 1,725 12,691

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,286 657 204 3,147

Group 2 1,133 1,311 831 3,275

Group 3 3,047 2,399 702 6,148

Group 4 64 0 0 64

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 6,530 4,367 1,737 12,634

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 6,530 4,367 1,737 12,634

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Savannah State University
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 360 72 30 462

Group 2 232 95 252 579

Group 3 298 18 3 319

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 890 185 285 1,360

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 890 185 285 1,360

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 681 172 27 880

Group 2 287 121 273 681

Group 3 135 1 18 154

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,103 294 318 1,715

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,103 294 318 1,715

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

University of North Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,334 47 24 2,405

Group 2 814 21 520 1,355

Group 3 806 516 29 1,351

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,954 584 573 5,111

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,954 584 573 5,111

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 2,053 76 0 2,129

Group 2 410 63 363 836

Group 3 686 376 7 1,069

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,149 515 370 4,034

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,149 515 370 4,034

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 240 12 0 252

Group 2 45 150 0 195

Group 3 27 0 0 27

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 312 162 0 474

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 312 162 0 474

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 144 27 0 171

Group 2 46 87 0 133

Group 3 50 0 0 50

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 240 114 0 354

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 240 114 0 354

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 555 95 0 650

Group 2 331 402 0 733

Group 3 403 75 0 478

Group 4 34 0 0 34

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,323 572 0 1,895

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,323 572 0 1,895

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 811 83 0 894

Group 2 964 348 0 1,312

Group 3 965 63 0 1,028

Group 4 56 0 0 56

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,796 494 0 3,290

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,796 494 0 3,290

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

College of Coastal Georgia
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 697 93 0 790

Group 2 549 333 0 882

Group 3 385 209 0 594

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,631 635 0 2,266

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,631 635 0 2,266

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 786 72 0 858

Group 2 529 438 0 967

Group 3 497 349 0 846

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,812 859 0 2,671

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,812 859 0 2,671

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Dalton State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 492 360 0 852

Group 2 205 321 0 526

Group 3 271 235 0 506

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 968 916 0 1,884

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 968 916 0 1,884

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 441 468 0 909

Group 2 267 316 0 583

Group 3 293 278 0 571

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,001 1,062 0 2,063

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,001 1,062 0 2,063

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

East Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 72 12 0 84

Group 2 33 60 0 93

Group 3 27 0 0 27

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 132 72 0 204

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 132 72 0 204

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 33 3 0 36

Group 2 18 57 0 75

Group 3 6 0 0 6

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 57 60 0 117

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 57 60 0 117

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Gwinnett College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 2,006 0 0 2,006

Group 2 641 72 0 713

Group 3 636 62 0 698

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 3,283 134 0 3,417

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 3,283 134 0 3,417

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 1,640 9 0 1,649

Group 2 730 87 0 817

Group 3 462 120 0 582

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,832 216 0 3,048

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,832 216 0 3,048

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Georgia Highlands College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 5,115 81 0 5,196

Group 2 2,949 939 0 3,888

Group 3 2,381 801 0 3,182

Group 4 160 0 0 160

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 10,605 1,821 0 12,426

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 10,605 1,821 0 12,426

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 5,437 12 0 5,449

Group 2 3,282 951 0 4,233

Group 3 1,798 463 0 2,261

Group 4 245 0 0 245

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 10,762 1,426 0 12,188

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 10,762 1,426 0 12,188

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

Gordon State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 1,291 87 0 1,378

Group 2 659 573 0 1,232

Group 3 708 119 0 827

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 2,658 779 0 3,437

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 2,658 779 0 3,437

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 536 3 0 539

Group 2 294 162 0 456

Group 3 588 76 0 664

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 1,418 241 0 1,659

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 1,418 241 0 1,659

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

South Georgia State College
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 219 27 0 246

Group 2 59 184 0 243

Group 3 3 3 0 6

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 281 214 0 495

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 281 214 0 495

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 267 36 0 303

Group 2 186 258 0 444

Group 3 15 45 0 60

Group 4 0 0 0 0

Group 5 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 468 339 0 807

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 468 339 0 807

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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University System of Georgia
Spring Semester 2025 Credit Hours Generated by Budget Program Area

Census 2 Courses Only

System Totals
Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2025

Semester Credit Hours
Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total

Group 1 35,709 5,239 702 41,650

Group 2 19,120 12,050 19,666 50,836

Group 3 14,077 8,711 7,443 30,231

Group 4 240 0 0 240

Group 5 0 0 3,723.9 3,723.9

Subtotal 69,146 26,000 31,534.9 126,680.9

Military 0 0 39 39

Subtotal 0 0 39 39

Overall - Total 69,146 26,000 31,573.9 126,719.9

   

Total Student Credit Hours Spring Semester 2024
Semester Credit Hours

Program Area Lower Upper Grad/Prof Total
Group 1 31,793 4,205 573 36,571

Group 2 17,047 10,402.5 16,662 44,111.5

Group 3 14,038 8,157 7,171 29,366

Group 4 365 0 0 365

Group 5 0 0 7,199.7 7,199.7

Subtotal 63,243 22,764.5 31,605.7 117,613.2

Military 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0

Overall - Total 63,243 22,764.5 31,605.7 117,613.2

 
Explanation of Course Groupings:
Group 1 - Law, Letters, Library Science, Psychology, and Social Sciences.
Group 2 - Area Studies, Business, Communications, Education, Home Economics, Mathematics, Public Affairs, and Interdisciplinary Studies.
Group 3 - Agriculture, Architecture, Biological Sciences, Computer Science, Engineering, Fine and Applied Arts, Foreign Languages, Health Professions, Physical Sciences and Technologies.
Group 4 - Remedial/Learning Support Programs.
Group 5 - Medicine, Dentistry, and Veterinary Medicine.
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